
























                         CR POWER RAKE Owner’s Manual                            

Part No 350518  350518_-_HI  
 

12 

SPACER BUMPER KIT 350258  SLICING BLADE KIT 350187   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

item               PARTS                                   QTY
no.                 LIST                                                Part No.
76 SPACER BUMPER 5/8" x 1/2" 350144 54

SLICING REEL ASSY 350252 

item               PARTS                                   PR500 QTY
no.                 LIST                                                Part No.
57 WSHR-STL, BLV, .386" X 1.063" X .082" MZ 8181012 1
58 SCREWCAP 3/8"-16 X 1" HCS ZP 8041050 1
80 SHAFT SLICING WA 350142 1
81 BLADE SLICING REEL 350147 20
82 PLATE BLADE MTG. 350253 20
83 SPACER BLADE MTG. 350254 10
84 SPACER, REEL PM 350443 9
85 SCREWCAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 HCS ZP 8041004 40
86 NUT LOCK 1/4-20 8142004 40
87 SPACER, HARDENED REEL OS900SP 351297 1
88 WASHER 0.937 x 1.750 x 0.119 350153 1
89 WASHER LOCK 7/8 INT. TOOTH 350154 1
90 NUT JAM 7/8-14 350155 1

item               PARTS                                   PR500 QTY
no.                 LIST                                                Part No.
81 BLADE SLICING REEL 350147 20
85 SCREWCAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 HCS ZP 8041004 40
86 NUT LOCK 1/4-20 8142004 40

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N


	COMPACT POWER RAKE Owner's Manual
	Accessories      Replacement Parts
	INTENDED USE
	This machine is designed for removing thatch from your lawn, renovation of existing lawns, and to assist in overseeding operations. The machine should not be used for any other purpose than that stated above.
	DO NOT operate if excessive vibration occurs.  If excessive vibration occurs, shut engine off immediately and check for damaged or worn reel, loose pulley bolts or set screws, loose engine or lodged foreign objects. (See troubleshooting section on pag...


	MAINTENANCE
	TROUBLESHOOTING



